## **Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India**

Registered Under Societies Registration Act (723/1975)

Affiliated to: Indian Olympic Association, Asian Kabaddi Federation & International Kabaddi Federation

Recognised BY: Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports – Government of India E-386 (Basement), Cabin – B Greater Kailash Part 1 New Delhi –  $110\,048$ 

Email: assistantsecretaryakfi@gmail.com



15.10.2024

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

The Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India (AKFI) has decided to subsidize the registration fee on the portal of AKFI in order to encourage young and new players.

With effect from 15.10.2024, registration fee (non-refundable) will be Rs. 300.00 (Three Hundred Only).

No refund will be issued to earlier registered applicants.

Matter has the approval of the competent authority.

Consultant

Amateur Kabaddi Federation of India